1) Approval of Stock Exchanges and Regulators - BSE, NSE & SEBI

2) Jurisdictional High Court & other regulatory Approvals for Scheme of Arrangement
including Regional Director, Registrar of Companies and other Applicable Authorities

3) ACETL Shareholder Approvals
 Listing Requirements – Majority of Minority
 Court Scheme: 75% of the present  and voting

4) Consent of Secured Creditors

6Confidential & Proprietary Data

Transaction Governance

1) Transaction Advisor is PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited

2) Unanimously approved by the non conflicted, Independent Board Members of
ACETL.

3) Exchange ratio determined by joint independent valuation done by SSPA & Co.,
Chartered Accountants and Rajendra & Co., Chartered Accountants

4) Fairness Opinion provided by Fortress Capital Management Services Private Limited,
Category 1 Merchant Banker

5) Financial Due Diligence of ACATL undertaken by PricewaterhouseCoopers Private
Limited

6) Legal Due Diligence of ACATL under taken by Poovyya & Co

7Confidential & Proprietary Data

Proforma FY15 Financials

Parameters

All Figures in Rs Million

ACETL Consolidated
(Engineering Services)

ACATL#

(Aerospace & Defence)
Combined

(ACATL #+ ACETL)

Total Income 3,192 2,106 5,298

EBITDA 418 301 720

PAT 198 133 331

EPS* (Rs) 7.28 16.90 8.77

Gross Debt 267 371 638

Cash Excl.
restricted

165 167 332

Net Debt 102 204 306

EBITDA Margin 13.2% 16.2% 14.3%

8

* EPS based on weighted average shares as at 31st Mar’15 is Rs 7.69
# Standalone

Confidential & Proprietary Data

ACATL – Overview

9

ACATL – Premier Technology Company catering to Aerospace,  Defence and Homeland Security

Niche Offerings Domain Expertise Proven Track Record Marquee Clientele Management Pedigree

 System Integration

Automatic Test
Equipment and Test
Solutions

 Systems and Simulation

Avionics

Electronic Warfare
Systems

Deep understanding
of complex sector
requirements

 Structure win-win
solutions with agility

TOEC approved for